501883782 04/10/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Zions First National Bank	04/04/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Webbank, formerly known as Webbank Corporation
Street Address:	6440 South Wasatch Blvd.
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Salt Lake City
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4708374
Patent Number:	5597185

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)594-8434 Phone: 801-844-7569

Email: Rick.Carlton@zionsbancorp.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Rick Carlton

Address Line 1: One South Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84133

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WEBBANK RELEASE OF LIEN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rick Carlton

Total Attachments: 2

source=Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028022 FRAME: 0508 OF \$80.00 4/083/4

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (the "Agreement"), effective as April 4, 2012, is made by Zions First National Bank (the "Secured Party") in favor of the Borrower (as defined in that certain Security Agreement by and between NACO Industries, Inc. and Webbank Corporation dated as of April 22, 1999 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, (the "Security Agreement")). All terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to those terms in the Security Agreement.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Borrower granted to Webbank a security interest in all of Borrower's Intellectual Property as recited in the Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to an Assignment of Loan dated May 17, 2005, Webbank assigned all of its rights, title and interest to the subject loan to Secured Party.

WHEREAS, pursuant to an Assignment of Assignors Interest dated May 17, 2005 and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 1, 2005, Webbank granted to Secured Party a security interest in and to Patents No. 4708374 and 5597185 (hereinafter referred to as the "Intellectual Property") as recited in the Assignment.

WHEREAS, the Secured Party therefore desires now to release its security interest in and to the Intellectual Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party agrees as follow:

SECTION 1. Release of Security Interest. The Secured Party hereby releases all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property.

SECTION 2. Further Assurances. The Secured Party shall at its expense, timely take, or cause to be taken, all appropriate action, do or cause to be done all things necessary, proper or advisable under applicable law, execute and deliver any additional documents and other papers, and perform such additional acts that may be necessary or desirable to carry out the provision of this Agreement and consummate and make effective the transaction contemplated herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be duly executed as of the date first listed above.

ZIONS FIRST NATIONAL BANK

TChristensen, Vice President

PATENT REEL: 028022 FRAME: 0509



State of Utah	
)
County of Salt Lake	}

Before me this 4th day of April, 2012, personally appeared P J Christensen to me personally known to be the person described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

NOTARY PUBLIC
MICHELLE A. SMITH
Commission No. 582202
Commission Expires
MARCH 25, 2014
STATE OF UTAH

2.